# CH \$40.00 36275

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HANDY & HARMAN		05/28/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUCAS-MILHAUPT, INC.	
Street Address:	5656 SOUTH PENNSYLVANIA AVE	
City:	CUDAHY	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53310	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3627569	LUCAS MILHAUPT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8605279211

**Email:** alixyaleristas@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: NANCY KENNEDY

Address Line 1: 750 MAIN ST

Address Line 2: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HC/T20/16/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY KENNEDY
SIGNATURE:	/NANCY KENNEDY/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=140528 Assignment - executed#page1.tif source=140528 Assignment - executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective the of day of May, 2014, is between

Handy & Harman, a New York corporation with an address at 1133 Westchester

Avenue, Suite N-222, White Plains, New York 10604 ("Assignor"), and Lucas-Milhaupt,

Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with an address at 5656 South Pennsylvania Avenue,

Cudahy, Wisconsin 53310 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3627569 (the "Registration") for LUCAS MILHAUPT

(the "Mark") used with "educational publications, namely, training manuals in the field of

brazing and soldering applications; printed instructional, educational, and teaching

materials in the field of brazing and soldering applications" in international class 16, and

all good will associated with the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Registration, and all good will associated with the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring to Assignee the entire right, title

and interest in the Registration, and all good will associated with the Mark;

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0510 U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3627569 Trademark Assignment, Page 2

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and any good will associated therewith and which is symbolized by the Registration.

For Assignor:

Date <u>5 | 78 | 2014</u>

Name: Michael Macmanus

Title: Socretory

On the POS commany principal coloring of the protection of the figure of the coloring of the c

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 05/28/2014